03-17-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 PATENT OMB 0651-0027 101291992 OPR/FINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment Security Agreement** 1 New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # Secret File Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Jamin Pandana 02012000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) NMB, U.S.A., Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) | 9730 Independence Avenue representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assianment.) 91311 Address (line 3) Chatsworth California State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

03/16/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000074 09458858

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 697-5995
Name Marion P. Metelski
Address (line 1) Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein
Address (line 2) 90 Park Avenue, 21st Floor
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10016
Address (line 4)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) 09458858 Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned.
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-1785
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Marion P. Metelski February 11, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

64100/1**1**1 01/26/00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAMIN PANDANA (hereinafter "the Assignor"), a citizen of U.S.A.

residing at 1035 Lambourne Pl., Oak Park, California 91377, has invented certain new and

useful improvements in INTEGRATED USB INPUT DEVICE for which an application for

United States Letters Patent was executed herewith filed on December 10, 1999, Serial No.

09/458,858, and

WHEREAS, NMB U.S.A., Inc. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a corporation

organized under the laws of the State of California, having a principal place of business at

9730 Independence Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91311, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein,

and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in

the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries

foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for

and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned

and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the

Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application,

the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid

invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and

possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be

105755.1

PATENT REEL: 010607 FRAME: 0691 held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment on this / day

of Feb., 2000.

JAMIN PANDANA

STATE OF (Alforni) ss.:
COUNTY OF lus

On this of day of Jewy 19, before me came JAMIN PANDANA to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

SEE ATTACHED "CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT"

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010607 FRAME: 0692

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>		_	
County of LOS ANGELES		_	
On February 1, 2000	before me,	Donna Jean Serina, Notary Public	3
personally appeared	Jamin Pand	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")	
DONNA JEAN SE Commission # 117 Natary Public - Cal Los Angeles Cou My Comm. Expires Ma	who and san his/or t exe	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personse name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instruct acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute the in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and ther/their signature(s) on the instrument the person he entity upon behalf of which the person(s) accuted the instrument. TNESS my hand and official seal.	umer ed th hat b on(g
	uired by law, it may prov removal and reattachme Document SSIGNMENT ebruary 1,20		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by			
capacity(les) claimed by			
Signer's Name: Jamin Pand	ana	Signer's Name:	
Signer's Name: Jamin Pand Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Gene Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	eral RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Sign	1BPRIN IER
Signer's Name: Jamin Pand Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Gene Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	eral RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	IBPRIN IER
Signer's Name: Jamin Pand Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Gene Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Inventor	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Top of thum	1BPRIN'

RECORDED: 02/11/2000

PATENT REEL: 010607 FRAME: 0693